

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1152

Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact two new sections to chapter 43-32 of the North Dakota"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to registration of psychological associates; and to" and after "reenact" insert "section"

Page 1, remove lines 3 and 4

Page 1, line 5, remove ", and 43-32-32", replace "registration" with "the practice", and after the second "of" insert "psychology."

Page 1, remove line 6

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 29

Page 9, line 2, remove the overstrike over "~~Any person in the employ of any federal, state, county or municipal agency, or~~"

Page 9, remove the overstrike over lines 3 through 6

Page 9, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~after July 1,~~", after "1999" insert "2001", and remove the overstrike over "~~. However, the exemption period may be extended by the board~~"

Page 9, remove the overstrike over lines 8 through 15

Page 9, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~2~~."

Page 9, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~3~~." and remove "2."

Page 9, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~4~~." and remove "3."

Page 9, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~5~~." and remove "4."

Page 10, line 3, remove the overstrike over "~~6~~." and remove "5."

Page 10, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~7~~." and remove "6."

Page 10, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~8~~." and remove "7."

Page 10, line 13, remove "until July 1, 2000,"

Page 10, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~9~~.", remove "8.", remove the overstrike over "~~psychologist~~", and remove "psychology"

Page 10, remove lines 18 through 31

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 11

Renumber accordingly